Clinical Trial Experience in Pediatric Patients from Birth to 17 Years of Age
The safety of NUCYNTA (tapentadol) tablets is based on studies using NUCYNTA 
(tapentadol) oral solution. The safety of NUCYNTA (tapentadol) oral solution was evaluated 
in 248 pediatric patients, birth to 17 years of age. One hundred twenty-nine (129) 
patients with moderate to severe acute pain from a surgical procedure were treated with 
a single dose of NUCYNTA (tapentadol) oral solution. One hundred nineteen (119) patients 
who had undergone surgery that, in the investigator’s opinion, would reliably produce 
moderate to severe pain requiring opioid treatment were treated with multiple doses 
of NUCYNTA (tapentadol) oral solution. The most common reasons for discontinuation